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GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

ENGLAND.
COUNTY.*

Buckingham
Durham ... -
Essex
Hertford
Huntingdon
Kent (ex Lon

don).
London* .
Middlesex (e^

London).
Surrey (ex Lon-

don).

SCOTLAND.
COUNTY.*

Lanark
Midlothian

TOTAL ...

Farms or other Places.

Number
reported upon

this Week
which have

been
previously
reported

upon.

I
2
I

2
I

I
1

9

Number upon
which Fresh
Outbreaks

have been re-
ported co* have

taken place
during the

Week.

2

1
i
2
1

15

V"

22

Total
Number
reported

upon
during

the
Week.

2
1
3
2
2
1 •

17
1

1
1

31

Animals Attacked.

Remaining
diseased

Irom
the

previous
Week.

• ••

2

...

...

...

2

Attacked
during

the
Week.

3-

2
1
3
1

17
1

••

1

29

Diseased Animals.

•a
Vs
M

3

I
1

i
16
1

1

21

13
o>

5

...

...

...

R
ec

ov
er

ed
.

...

...

i

...

R
em

ai
ni

ng
.

3

3

1

7

Cases which existed
in previous Weeks
not reported until"
this Week.

Fresh
Out-

breaks.

1

...

1

Animals
Attacked.

1

• ••

2

3

* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the
Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with
which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

\

Week ended
Feb. 10, 1894

Corres- {1893
ponding { 1892
week in 1 1891

Total for 6
Weeks 1894.

Corres- (1893
ponding { 1892
period in [ 1891

Pleuro-Pneumonia.

Number of Cattle
Slaughtered.

•S
»
0

...
8

31
76

a
sr;

a
•p^j

w-s

53
213

447
894

Ig

09

1
10
-3

6

8
32
26

Swine-Fever.

I
a .

||

0 i

g{O

1°

90

61
77

175

677

- 584
516

1,273

Number of Swine
Slaughtered.

°ss .
„%§
33 oo <u *rt

S > p.c^
|*S5

859

109
160
280

5,267

1,048
1,164
2,316

•o

o,

s
15

...

...

85

• ••

• ••

Anthrax.

L
si
|30 »i5

9

5
6
3

87

47
34
20

S"3

"8 .
*.«
|«
g S
£*

12

26
12
6

168

128
51
40

Glanders
(including

Farcy).\

1.
II
O £4

S gs*
22

37
33
34

139

183
183
152

•3

0 .

8 3

&*

29

64
59
54

191

342
330
267

Babies

•

1!
*5

•° Bus
a 13

2

...
4

17

10

13

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

j.
o .

*** Ot

|3
S ofi*

3
...

.-

1
3

OB
«
S
B

•s .
-1.sfag

8
...

6
8

- NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only.
Board of Agriculture, 16th February, 1894.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Divisi jn.
Mr. Justice Chitty. .

In the Matter of" the Metropolitan Railway of
Constantinople from Galata to Pera Limited,
and in the Matter of the Companies (Memo-
randum of Association) Act, 1890.

NOTICE is hereby given, that a petition was
presented to the High Court of Justice

(England), Chancery Division, by the ab'ovenamed
Company, for confirming a Special Resolution

passed at a Special General Meeting of the said
Company, oii the loth day of December, 1893,
and subsequently confirmed at a second Meeting
of the said Company, held bn»the 13th day of
January, 1894, aud which Resolution was as
follows:—" That the provisions of the Memo-
randum of Association of the Company, with
respect to the objects of the Company, be altered
by adding after paragraph 3 of clause (3) of such
Memorandum of Association, the following para-


