## THE LONDON GAZETTE, FEBRUARY 16, 1894.

## GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

	Farr	Animals Attacked.		Diseased Animals.				Cases which existed in previous Weeks not reported until this Week.			
	Number reported upon this Week which have been previously reported upon.	Number upon which Fresh Ontbreaks have been re- ported to have taken place during the Week.	Total Number reported upon during the Week.	Remaining diseased irom the previous Week.	Attacked during the Woek.	Killed.	Killed. Died.		Benaining.	Fresh Out- breaks.	Animals Attacked.
ENGLAND. COUNTY.* Buckingham Durham Essex Hertford Huntingdon Kent (ex. Lon- don). London Middlesex (ex. London). Surrey (ex. Lon- don).	1	2  1 2 1 15 	2 1 3 2 2 1 1 7 1 	 2   	3.  2 1 3 1 	3  1 1  16 1			 3  1 	 1  	 1   2
SCOTLAND. COUNTY.* Lanark Midlothian TOTAL	1	 	1 1 31	  2	1  29	1  24				  1	

\* Counties include such Boroughs and Burghs as are locally situated within the limits of the Counties, or, if surrounded by two or more Counties, then they are included in the County with which they have the longest common boundary. Berwick-upon-Tweed is included in Northumberland

·.				SUI	MMĄRY	of of	RETU	RNS.					•
	Pleuro-Pneumonia.			Swine-Fever.			Anthrax.		Glanders (including Farcy).		Rabies.	Foot- and-Mouth Disease.	
Period.	Number of Cattle Slaughtered.			ine Dieđ er.	Number of Swine Slaughtered.		esh Out- teđ.	Animals	esh Out- ted.	Animals -	f Diseased Killed or	esh Out- rted.	Animals
	Diseased.	Having been in Contact.	Suspected.	Number of Swine Died of Swine-Fever.	Diseased or having been exposed to Infection.	Suspected.	Number of Fresh Out- breaks Reported,	Number of Attacked.	Number of Fresh breaks Reported	Number of Attacked.	Number of Animals Ki Died.	Number of Fresh ( broaks Reported.	Number of Attacked,
Week ended Feb. 10, 1894	•••		•••	90	859	15	. <b>9</b>	12	22	29	2	•••	
Corres- ponding {1893 1892 week in {1891		 53 213	1 10 - 3	61 77 175	109 160 280	••• ••• •••	5 6 3	26 · 12 6	37 33 34	64 59 54	  4		 8 
Total for 6 Weeks 1894.			6	677	5,267	85	87	168	139	191	17	••••	•••
Corres- ponding 1893 period in 1891	31 76	 447 894	8 32 26	584 516 1,273	1,048 1,164 2,316	,  	47 34 20	128 51 40	183 183 152	342 330 267	10 1 13	1 3 	6 8

NOTE.—The figures for the current Year are approximate only. Board of Agriculture, 16th February, 1894.

In the High Court of Justice.—Chancery Division. Mr. Justice Chitty. In the Matter of the Metropolitan Railway of

In the Matter of the Metropolitan Railway of Constantinople from Galata to Péra Limited, and in the Matter of the Companies (Memorandum of Association) Act, 1890. OTICE is hereby given, that a petition was

OTICE is hereby given, that a petition was presented to the High Court of Justice (England), Chancery Division, by the abovenamed Company, for confirming a Special Resolution

997